
Female: 
Male: 
Nonbinary: 
Prefer not to say: 

Number of people currently cohorted/quarantined due to sickness: 

Number of people most recently formally counted in the facility: 

Date: 

Requested by: 

Transmitted by: 

Were electronic files sent? 

 FORMAL COUNTS: 2.8 V. A. 

How many people were most recently formally counted in this facility? 

How many people are currently being cohorted/quarantined due to sickness? 

How many people formally counted in this facility identify as the following gender? 

________________ _____ _______________ __________ __________
DAY  MONTH  YEAR 

____________________________________________________________ 
NAME  POSITION 

______________________________________________________ 
NAME  POSITION
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□ □ Yes No

September

0

89

1222

1133

2024

Jason Kincaid Constituent Advocate

Ice Denver Field Office, Executive Review Unit

Unknown

Unknown

20



How many people have left the facility this week? 

Daily Kitchen Opening and Closing Checklists: 

Daily Foods Production Service Records: 

Temperature Logs: 

Law and Leisure Library Logs: 

Medical Staffing Update: 

How many people are currently being housed in the Annex? 

How many people and where did those who left the facility go? 

How many people were brought into the facility this week? 

How many people formally counted in this facility identify as transgender? 

Released into community: 

Formally removed from the United States: 

Moved to another facility: 

Other _____________: 

Number of people who left the facility this week: 

Number of people brought into the facility this week: 

Number of people who are being housed in the Annex: 

Number of people that identify as transgender: 
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*All reports concerning infectious disease are confirmed with the Tri-County Health Department and/or the Aurora Fire Department

DOCUMENTS RECIEVED:

Individuals Housed in GEO Facility: 

ICE Detainees:

 ICE Employees:

 GEO Employees:

New Cases 
this week : 

Total to date since 
3/30/2020*: 

□

□

□

□

□

Male:

Female:

CONFIRMED COVID-19 CASES:

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

□

□

□

□

No

No

Unknown
Unknown

Unknown
Unknown

0

0

1

0 938

1650

2

341

15

34

75

312

224

88

□



Request for information was done on 9/18/24, and information was received on 
9/19/24. The population counts are current as of 9/17/24.

Medical:
Johnny Choate, the Facility Administrator, provided the following update on medical 
staffing:

1 Health Service Administrator
1 Medical Doctor
1 Assistant Health Service Administrator
3 Physicians Assistants (PA's)
2 Dentists
1 Dental Assistant
4 Medical Records Clerks 
13 RN's* 
14 LPN's
1 Psychologist
1 X-Ray Tech.
4 Tele-Psychiatrists
1 Administrative Assistant
1 MHP

Staffing information is current as of 9/17/24.

(*) denotes a change in staffing level from the previous week. The number of RNs 
decreased from 14 to 13.
Law Library:
The below table indicates how many people from each pod request access to the 
law library during the time period indicated.
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SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES:



Nationalities:
The following are the most represented nationalities among migrants:
1.Mexico
2. India
3.Jordan
4.Venezuela
5.Russia

Kitchen Documents:
Opening/Closing checklists and Menus were provided. See attached documents.

Temperature Checks:
Logs provided, see attached documents.

COVID-19 Updates:
Per the facility, there was one new case among GEO staff and none among ICE 
staff. They reported no new cases among ICE detainees and no new cases among 
other GEO detainees. Official COVID-19 statistics for "ICE Detainees under 
COVID-19 Monitoring" were provided by ICE staff and are current as of 9/17/24.

Statistics for "Total Individuals Housed in GEO facility" and "GEO Staff" are 
verified by the Aurora Fire Department. Those statistics were sent to the office on 
9/23/24.
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